## 504770404 02/08/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4817132

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JONATHAN EZIQUIEL-SHRIRO	12/04/2017
LIAM HAWRY	12/01/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BERLIN PACKAGING, LLC.
Street Address:	525 WEST MONROE STREET
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60661

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29627352

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)292-5391

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (212) 292 5390

Email: mail@ipcounselors.com
Correspondent Name: EPSTEIN DRANGEL LLP
Address Line 1: 60 EAST 42ND STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2520

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10165

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1207-545CIP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT L. EPSTEIN
SIGNATURE:	/ROBERT L. EPSTEIN/
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignments#page1.tif source=Assignments#page2.tif

PATENT 504770404 REEL: 044874 FRAME: 0906

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, JONATHAN EZIQUIEL-SHRIRO, a citizen of the United States, having an address of 1931 S State St, Unit 2, Chicago, IL 60616 (hereinafter the ASSIGNOR), am the inventor of a design entitled BOTTLE (hereinafter the INVENTION) and am the inventor in a United States design patent application of the same title, filed on even date herewith (hereinafter the DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION), relating to said INVENTION, and

WHEREAS, BERLIN PACKAGING, LLC., a limited liability company existing under the laws of Delaware, and having an address of 525 West Monroe Street, Chicago, IL 60661, (hereinafter the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION and the DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION including any and all worldwide rights, and to any and all Patents issuing therefrom, and to all improvements thereof, including any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property (hereinafter the PATENT RIGHTS)

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one (\$1.00) dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, JONATHAN EZIQUIEL-SHRIRO, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto BERLIN PACKAGING, LLC., said right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the terms for which the aforementioned PATENT RIGHTS are or may be granted, as fully and entirely as if the same would have been held by me, had this assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer its rights to sue and collect damages for any past or present infringement with respect to said PATENT RIGHTS.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal and reissue patent applications; execute all documents and other papers necessary to perfect title, and generally do everything possible for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

	3517 McKean Av.	St Louis,				
Signed at (place)_	MO 63118	, this	4th	_ day of	December	, 2017
				_		
		1	1	5 0	• ·	
	Inventor:	fea	Man "	Ein S	<u>~</u>	
		JONA	THAN I	EZPOUIEL	-SHRIRO	

PATENT REEL: 044874 FRAME: 0907

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, LIAM HAWRY, a citizen of the United States, having an address of 2756 N Wolcott Ave., Apt. 1N, Chicago IL, 60614 (hereinafter the ASSIGNOR), am the inventor of a design entitled BOTTLE (hereinafter the INVENTION) and am the inventor in a United States design patent application of the same title, filed on even date herewith (hereinafter the DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION), relating to said INVENTION, and

WHEREAS, BERLIN PACKAGING, LLC., a limited liability company existing under the laws of Delaware, and having an address of 525 West Monroe Street, Chicago, IL 60661, (hereinafter the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring said right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION and the DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION including any and all worldwide rights, and to any and all Patents issuing therefrom, and to all improvements thereof, including any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property (hereinafter the PATENT RIGHTS)

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one (\$1.00) dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, LIAM HAWRY, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto BERLIN PACKAGING, LLC., the right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the terms for which the aforementioned PATENT RIGHTS are or may be granted, as fully and entirely as if the same would have been held by me, had this assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer its rights to sue and collect damages for any past or present infringement with respect to said PATENT RIGHTS.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal and reissue patent applications; execute all documents and other papers necessary to perfect title, and generally do everything possible for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at (place) UICAOO, L, this day of DELEMBER, 201

Invientor

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 044874 FRAME: 0908** 

**RECORDED: 02/08/2018**